

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 1, 2023

Contact: Ashley Gramann Phone: 618-651-2588

Email: Ashley.Gramann@hshs.org

PRESS RELEASE

HSHS St. Joseph's Hospital Highland colleagues holding basket raffle for Leaps of Love

HIGHLAND— HSHS St. Joseph's Hospital Highland colleagues and Mission committee invite the community to join them in their March mission event, a basket raffle for Leaps of Love.

St. Joseph's departments have donated various themed baskets to raffle off. From March 1-31, baskets will be available for viewing near the hospital gift shop. Tickets are \$1 each or \$5 for 6 tickets (cash only).

Tickets can be purchased at the following locations during the month of March:

- Monday through Friday from 10 a.m. to 1 p.m. in the St. Joseph's Gift Shop and 1-4 p.m. at the front registration desk.
- Thursday mornings from 8:30-10 a.m. outside the gift shop.

Winners will be drawn the afternoon of March 31 and contacted the first week of April.

Proceeds from the raffle will support the local organization Leaps of Love. Leaps of Love's mission statement says, "Leaps of Love embraces families affected by childhood brain tumors, late-effects of childhood cancer, and predisposition syndrome by providing hope, strength, and encouragement to meet the challenges they face today as well as the long-term effects of tomorrow." Learn more at leapsoflove.org.

###

About Hospital Sisters Health System

Hospital Sisters Health System's (HSHS) mission is to reveal and embody Christ's healing love for all people through our high-quality Franciscan health care ministry. HSHS provides state-of-the-art health care to our patients and is dedicated to serving all people, especially the most vulnerable, at each of our physician practices and 15 local hospitals in two states – Illinois (Breese, Decatur, Effingham, Greenville, Highland, Litchfield, O'Fallon, Shelbyville and Springfield) and Wisconsin (Chippewa Falls, Eau Claire, Oconto Falls, Sheboygan and two in Green Bay). HSHS is sponsored by Hospital Sisters Ministries, and Hospital Sisters of St. Francis is the founding institute. For more information about HSHS, visit www.hshs.org. For more information about Hospital Sisters of St. Francis, visit www.hospitalsisters.org.